PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Samsung Display Devices Co., Ltd.				09/18/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu,				
City:	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do				
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 63290		3290	97		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)289-7100					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 202.408.9040 Email: rebushnell@aol.com					
Phone: 202.408.9040 and an					
Address Line 1: 2029 K Street, N.W., Suite 600					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1004					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P56456RE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert E. Bushnell		
Total Attachments: 2 source=P56456RE_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=P56456RE_Change_of_Name#page2.tif					

CONFIRMATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

BY THIS INSTRUMENT, **SAMSUNG DISPLAY DEVICES CO., LTD.**, a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, the Applicant and owner of record and the Assignor herein of the sole and undivided interest in and to the below-listed patent registration of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and all of the good will and the rights accruing to and symbolized by this patent, has, by this instrument, in compliance with its articles of incorporation and the corporate statute of the Republic of Korea, lawfully changed its corporate name and the address of its principal place of business, to:

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.

A corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, and maintaining its principal offices at: No.428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea,

all of the rights, title and interest in and to the patent listed below, together with all of the rights pertaining thereto:

U.S. PATENT

Title

Issued

Patent No. 6,329,097 B1

11 December 2001 ELETRODE ASSEMBLY FOR SECONDARY BATTERY AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME

Statement Establishing Right of Assignee Under 37 C.F.R. §3.73

AND the undersigned officer of the Assignor, under 37 C.F.R. §3.73(b), states that he is duly authorized to make this Declaration, and has examined the documents of title, and determined that all right, title and interest in and to the above-captioned U.S. Patent is vested in **SamSung Display Devices Co.**, Ltd., the assignee of U.S. Patent No. <u>6.329,097</u> by virtue of documentary evidenced establishing a chain of title that includes an Assignment from all inventors given to **SamSung Display Devices Co.**, Ltd., 575, Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-shi, Kyonggi-do, Republic of Korea on the 5th day of December 1998, and recorded on the 15th day of April 1999 among the Assignment Records maintained in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel No. 009896, at Frame No. 0479

I, the undersigned officer of the Applicant, state that I was and am the authorized officer of SAMSUNG DISPLAY DEVICES Co., Ltd., and that I am now an authorized officer of SAMSUNG SDI Co., Ltd., who is duly authorized to make this instrument, that the foregoing documentary evidence has been reviewed, and I certify that to my knowledge and belief, title to the aforementioned U.S. Patent is, prior to this conveyance, in SAMSUNG DISPLAY DEVICES Co., Ltd., and by virtue of this instrument, now is owned by SAMSUNG SDI Co., Ltd.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025150 FRAME: 0912 **THEREFOR**, and pursuant to 37 CFR $\S3.73(b)(1)(i)$ and 37 CFR $\S3/73(b)(2)(i)$, the Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the above-captioned U.S. Patent is:

Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.

a corporation chartered in, and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, and maintaining its principal offices at: 428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea.

AND FURTHER, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine and imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this declaration is directed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have, at Yongin-City in Republic of Korea, on this 18th day of the month of September, in the year of two thousand and ten, placed my hand and affixed my seal:

SamSung SDI Co., Ltd.,

By:

Full name of person signing (given name, family name)

Seal) Signature:

Byung Su HAN

Address of Assignee: 428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/19/2010